Bulletin 74.1:ACE95
June 2016
D
10
27
20
X
01

Bulletin 74.1:ACE95
11
Ordering Guide
Type (Select One)
  ACE95
  ACE95Sr
Body Size and Inlet Connection Style (Select One)
 Type ACE95 (Angled Body)
   3/4 NPT
   1 NPT
   NPS 1 / DN 25, CL150 RF
   NPS 1 / DN 25, CL300 RF
   NPS 1 / DN 25, PN 16/25/40 RF
   NPS 1 / DN 25, Sanitary Flange
 Type ACE95 (In-Line Body)
   3/4 NPT
   1 NPT
   NPS 1 / DN 25, CL150 RF
   NPS 1 / DN 25, CL300 RF
   NPS 1 / DN 25, PN 16/25/40 RF
   NPS 1 x 2 / DN 25 x 50, CL150 RF
   NPS 1 x 2 / DN 25 x 50, PN 16/25/40 RF
   NPS 1 / DN 25, Sanitary Flange
 Type ACE95Sr (Angled Body)
   2 NPT
   NPS 2 / DN 50, CL150 RF
   NPS 2 / DN 50, CL300 RF
Actuator/Diaphragm (Select One)
  Carbon steel with FEP diaphragm
  316 Stainless steel with FEP diaphragm
Elastomers (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR)
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)
  Ethylenepropylene (EPDM - FDA)
  Perfluoroelastomer (FFKM)
Main	Valve	Coefficient	(Select One)
 Type ACE95
   Cv – 10 (not available in 3/4 NPT)
   Cv – 7.5 (not available in 3/4 NPT)
   Cv – 4
   Cv – 2
   Cv – 1
 Type ACE95Sr
   Cv – 60
   Cv – 45
   Cv – 20
Control Pressure Range (Select One)
  0.5 to 5 in. w.c. / 1 to 12 mbar
  4 to 10 in. w.c. / 10 to 25 mbar
  8 to 15 in. w.c. / 20 to 37 mbar
  0.5 to 1.5 psig / 0.03 to 0.10 bar
  -1 to 1 in. w.c. / -2 to 2 mbar
  -0.5 to -5 in. w.c. / -1 to -12 mbar
Inlet Operating Range (Select One)
  25 to 50 psig / 1.7 to 3.5 bar
  51 to 120 psig / 3.5 to 8.3 bar
  121 to 200 psig / 8.3 to 13.8 bar
Options (Select Desired Options)
   Stainless steel Filter in lieu of standard